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Subject:

Office Note: N/1

No. AN/H/2151/DAPB
Dated: 12.08.2015

Upload the recommendation of the DAPB and consequent admin orders issued

in respect of cases of SAOs/AOs regarding transfer/deferment/retention and
AAOs regarding change of place of posting on promotion to AQ's grade.

The following cases of SAOS/AOS/AAOS (on promotion to AO’s grade) regarding

transfer/deferment/retention/change of place of posting have been considered by the DAPB:

Sl. Name of the officer Brief of the grounds File No.
N
1 Shri Ram Kumar, SAO Request for posting to Ambala on medical ground. 2- & AN/I1/2151/PC-3354, dated
14.07.2015 B-5°
2 Shri Prem Kumar | Request of PCDA New Delhi to cancel tranfer order of Shri | AN/H/2153/TR-39, dated
Khanna, SAO P.K.Khanna, SAO to AAO (Pay) Delhi Cantt on administrative | 14.07.2015 P17
grounds. rs
3 Smt. Vanamala Umesh, _ .| AN/II/2153/PC-3547, dated
SAO u ) _ uansfer of | 21.07.2015
Smt. Vanmala Umesh, SAQ to Bangaluru on compassionate .9
grounds Beivo
4 Shri M.J.Razdan, SAO Request for posting to Delhi due to his impending retirement | AN/II/2153/PC-3255, dated
in Oct. 2016. Py 14.07.2015  B-u
5 Shri Anil Kumar, AO PCDA (P) Allahabad has requested to post Shri Anil Kumar, | AN/I/2153/TR-43, dated
AO to PCDA (P) from AAO Allahabad on functional | 14.07 2015 Pa3
requirements. Py )
6 Shri Kanwaljit Singh Gil, | Request for change of office viz. AO GE (West) Ferozpur to | AN/II/2153/PC-4812, dated
SAO office other than MES P- 14 14.07.2015 15"
7 Shri N.K.Saxena, SAO Request for change of place of posting from PCDA (P) | AN/II/2153/PC-4437, dated
Allahabad to Lucknow £.ug 14.07.2015 P17
8 Shri P. Paul Choudhury, | CAT Guwahati in its judgment dated 08.06.2015 has directed | AN/II/2153/TR-42, dated
AO the CGDA to consider his representation dated 23.12.2014 | 14.07.2015
regarding transfer to Kolkata on compassionate grounds. f-3e £-19
9 Shri R.S.Grover, SAO Request for deferment of tranfer to M.O PCDA (SWC) Jaipur | AN/II/2151/PC-3738, dated
P-22 | 22.07.2015 ~al
10 | Shri V Nageswara Rao, | Request made by PCDA Bangaluru regarding transfer of Shri | AN/II/2151/PC-3175, dated
SAO V Nageswara Rao, SAO to any office at Vizag on medical | 22.07.2015 P23
grounds. P2y :
11 Shri Moloy Ghosh, SAO | Request made by CDA Patna regarding transfer of Shri | AN/I/2151/PC-3515, dated
Moloy Ghosh, SAO to Guwahati on medical grounds. #-2& 22.07.2015 Pas
12 | Shri SC Das, SAO Request made by CDA Guwahati for deferment of transfer in | AN/II/2151/PC-3648, dated
respect of Shri SC Das, SAO to PAO (Ors) 58 GTC, Shillong | 22.07.2015
upto 31.03.2016 [ 23
13 | BD Achuta Rao, SAO Request for tranfer to Bangaluru on compassionate grounds AN/II/2153/PC-3861, dated
P-30 22.07.2015 f29
14 | Shri P.S.Davkare, SAO Regarding place/office of posting on his reversion from | AN/II/2153/PC-3138, dated
deputation department to parent department. P3 21.07.2015 23l
15 Shri §.B.Padmanabhan, | CDA Chennai has requested to post Shri S.B.Padmanabhan, | AN/II/2153/TR-44, dated
SAO SAO from PAQ (Ors) ASC (South) Bangalore to Main Office, | 22.07.2015 2
CDA Chennai for Accounts Section work. 2. 34 -3
16 | ShriHarish Kumar, AAO | Regarding change of place of posting on promotion to the | AN/II/2153/PC-4928, dated
grade of AQ R3¢ | 2107.2015 P35
17 | Ms Veena Rani, AAO Regarding change of place of posting on promotion to the | AN/II/2153/PC-4904, dated
grade of AO P33 21.07.2015 B-33
18 | Shri  Rakesh Kumar | Regarding change of place of posting on promotion to the | AN/I/2153/PC-4938, dated
Pandey, AAQ grade of AQ P-un | 21072015 31
19 | Shri  Shibarata Paul, | Regarding change of place of posting on promotion to the | AN/II/2153/PC-4935, dated
AAOD grade of AQ Ryx | 21072015 2-4)
2. It is submitted for approval of the competent authority to upload recommendation

of the DAPB by masking personal information related to the above mentioned officers, wherever

required, as per DOP&T guidelines circulated vide O.M. dated 15.04.2013 along with a copy of

administration orders issued in each case.
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Submitted for orders of the competent authority please.
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in view of the position brought out in Para 3 above i.e presently there is no
P g
vacancy in AAO (Pay) Delhi Cantt, DAPB recommends that order of transfer in respect

of Shri P.K Khanna, SAO to AAO (Pay) Delhi Cantt. be cancelled.

Y 3 )

\\‘iéiif“ 5}“@;‘:\;‘%\ A Y w/”(t%’“ié:j/’; 5
(Anand Agrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

) /“i
JLCGDA (Adpiin.)
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-N/5-

The c3se has been perused by the DAPB and it has been informed
that presently Smt. Vanamala Umesh, Sr.AO is at 17" position in the
volunteer list of Bangalore and the volunteer list of Bangalore has
volunteers at sl. no. 9 and 15 which are also spcuse case. The grounds
submitted by Smt. Vanamala Umesh, Sr.AO in her representation states

that her husband is serving in Bangalore and I PEReonar

INFoRMATIoNn. The DAPB is of the view that the case of Smt.

Vanamala Umesh, Sr.AO may be considered in next Half Yearly Voiunteer
transfer exercise as per her position in the volunteer list and provisions
contained in the transfer policy in order to give equal opportunity to all the
volunteers. Further if necessary Smt. Vanamala Umesh, Sr.AO may seek

transfer of her spouse to Secunderabad.

ok W\;\X\W _ S

(Anand Agrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

Jt.CGDA !Aﬁmin.)
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS

3T 9T AT uTeA, e sae-110010
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, GELHI CANTT.-110010

No. AN/Il/2153/PC-3547 Dated: 21.07.2015
To

1. The PCDA
107, Lower Agram Road
Bangalore-560007.

2. The CDA :
No. 1, Staff Road,
Secunderabad-500009.

Subject: Transfer-SAOs/AOs.

Reference: PCDA Bangalore letter No. AN/I/10000/18A/SAQO/Vol.l, dated 06.01.2015 enclosing
application dated 15.12.2014 in respect of Shri Umesh A, Sr. Auditor and application
dated 15.10.2014 in respect of Smt. Vanamal Umesh, SAO (r@eiye’d' along with Hon'ble
Minister for Chemical & Fertilizers, Gol, Shri Ananth Kumar letter dated 21.05.2015.)
it is intimated that request made by Smt. Vanmala Umesh, SAO in her applications dated

15.10.2014 and Shri Umesh A, Sr. Auditor in his application dated 15.12.2015 regarding transfer of Smt.

Vanmala Umesh, SAO to Bangalore has been considered by the Defence Accounts Placement Board

(DAPB). The DAPB has noted that presently Smt. Vanamala Umesh, SAO is at 17" position in the

Volunteer List of Bangalore and volunteer No. 9 and 15 are also spouse case. In view of the above, the

DAPB recommended that she may be considered for transfer to Bangalore in next Half Yearly Transfer

exercise as per her position in the Volunteers List of Bangalore (Half Yearly Volunteer List 04/2015) and

provisions contained in the Transfer Policy. Further if necessary Smt. Vanamala Umesh, SAO may seek
transfer of her spouse viz. Shri Umesh A, Sr. Auditor to Secunderabad. Therefore, on the basis of the
recommendation of the DAPB, the competent authority has not acceded to the request of Smt. Vanamala

Umesh, SAO regarding transfer to Bangalore. The officer may please be informed accordingly.

E&W:; P N Y ] y Ry 2 & ’
- FERSCNAL TINFORWMATION -

n

Ko

(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)

EQETN’/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 é’—ﬁm’/EmaiI : hqadmin2@cgdamail.org aWTsT:."/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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SENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
T, TEeet ordaAr-110010

S PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-110010

Dated; 14 07.2015
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il a ] r

ARLILIA DD N §oA W2 '
ANAOBAN o115 dated 23.03.740

made by Shri M.J Razdan. SAO In

15 regarding transter to Delhi

201

his

has

pe

Placement Board (DAPB). The DAPB after

may be considered for transfer to Delhi in

is position in Volunteers List of Delhi {

Hal

olicy.

fation of the DAPB. the competent authority

o

azdan. SAO regarding transfer to Delh
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(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)
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Mo ANMA/2183/PCDA(P)Allahabad
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e o8’ - ~ £ o /i 3 | . - ~rd - caimvey onF o H
e request of PCDA (P) Allahabad regarding posting of Shri Anil

7 Ve 5 -
vy fivroveariiy ocmmrir
rumar, AU (D! asenily serviy

VA7 ; P—
PODA C LG M‘iC‘e‘i)

Allahabad

supposed o be a domain &

PCDA (b) Allanhabad has desirsd 1o

Keeping in view th

Kumar, AO be posted (o

requirernent. Simulianeo

Kumear, AC pres
posting to Area Accou
, AO, Shirt Pram

znily serv

Kumar

most SACsS/AOs serving in PCDA

{Anand Agrawal}
Member
DAPB

£ 3 HE
LA fzx’f

has been considered by the DAPB.

.
e PAanS MO
nas rgcommed

Allzhabad under
PCDA (P)
siing of Shit Al Kumar, AO, as he is
1in iT relating to Defence Pension. Further

& the expertise and experience of

i:

titiz

Honalnew work relaling ¢ Ic revision of pansion in

by Pension Sanciioning Authority.

apove factor DARPD recommends that Shri Anil
DA (P} Allanabad on the basis of administrative
sty DAPB alsc recommends that Shri
ing in PCDA (P) Allahabad may be coi

Office, Allahabad as substitute of Shri Anil

Pramod

\sidered for

od Kumar, AO has been proposed as he is the junior

(P) Allahabad.
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(\Manish Tripathi) {8.R. Rajashekaf)
Member Chairperson

DAPB DAPR
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS

[« dC AT, YTHH, TGodl wm@w%mmi}
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-*20010

FAX/SPEED POST

No. ANI/2153/TR-43 Dated: 14.07.2016

The PCDA (P)
Z}m :i'i:'ﬁfi ;”&M«;,
Station
Subject lranster-8A0s/AOs

The Competent Authority, on the basis of m "f‘m“‘m%mﬁ?fa?:‘m of i?}e‘s DAF’*‘% hazx

approved the transfer as in
f dut

present duties immediately with direction to assume C}i’”&é‘m e at the new office @’f’ pm;‘:mg,

S Mame Present Posted
No.  Shri. Office @?‘gﬁ* Office Orgn.
1 Anil Kumar, AAC, PCDA (CC) PCDA (P) PCDA (P)

A Allahabad Lucknow Allahabad Allahabad
2. Pramod PCDA (P) AAQ, PCDA (CC)
Kumar, AC Allahabad Allahabad Lucknow
2. TA/Joining time will be admissible as per extant rules.

ARMTPAR/Ne APAR C
& be furnished to

tificate (as the case may be) of the officers upto
3&\5» Section of HQrs office on priority.

o (g
o

f the officer’s relief/assumption of charge may please be intimated to

A copy of the Part-ll Office Order notifying the
rwarded to AN-II Section of HQrs office separately.

Yoo

(Sangeet)
Dy .CGDA (Admin.)

BT website © hitp://egdanicin



Mo. AN/I2183/PC-4812

Refersnce: Praceding Note.

ne case does not have any

The fascts highlighted by

thz oificer in his reprasentation are staff Ge;;ieyed in AC GE (V*Jest)’.cerozepur s
ecently posted and not so efficient nor familiar with the programs of computer. As
s'egara:‘i conteniion of the officar that he has no experience of MES, DAFR I8 of the

o

the officar is SAS qualifisd, h

d to have basic knowledge of
work relating 1o MES, E-Section el and ¥ required necessary training may also be

imparted 1o the officers/stafi in AQ GEs office.

&)

~
&

Keeping he above faciors in view, DAPB recommends that request of Shr
Kanwaljit Singh Gill, AQ regarding changs of office from AOQ GE to any other office may

not be asccaedad to

! :t ;\\ \3\ A ﬂ? o
Mok Wl 2

e @ th\?‘]

{Anand Agrawal} {(Manish Tripathi) {5.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
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Jt CGDA (AND)
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| 5IN
jReference: Preceding Note.
The case has been examined by the DAPB. Shri N.K.Saxena, AO has served at

Lucknow for more than 25 years in his cai2er span 0535 years (approx. Now again

'quoting t! -
{ €
| quoted does not strictly fall within the ambit of Para 8 (i) of the transfer policy circulated
jvide CGDA'’s letter No. 600/AN-X/Vol.XXI, dated 28.03.2014 wherein circumstances
| under which transfer/deferment can be considered has been enumerated.

From the facts of the case it is noted that there is no vacancy available at

Lucknow and Shri N.K.Saxena, AO is not even No.1 in the volunteers List of SAOs/AOs

he has sought cancellation of transfer to Allahabad. The causes

for Lucknow. Therefore it may not be possible to accommodate his request.

W%\\i\x\w“ /@%

(Anand Agrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)

, Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

. Jt.CGDA (Admiin.)
/7
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERA._ UF UEFENCE ACCOUNTS
. greE, fEws sadar-110010
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-110010

No. AN/I/Z2163/PC -4

Dated: 14.07.2015

O

A'yuon Pdﬂ _
Meerut-250001.

Subject: Transfer-SAOs/AOs.

Reference: CDA (Army) Meerul letter No. AN/I/1063/Vol-115. dated 19.01.2015
enclosing application dated 24.12.2014 and subsequent application dated
23.02.2015 (received directly).

It is intimated that request made by Shri N.K.Saxena, SAO in his
and dated 23.02.2015 regarding transfer to Lucknow

Defence Accounis Placement Board (DAPB). The DAPB

is no vacancy available at Lucknow and Shri

1 volunteer for Lucknow. Further DAPB has also
noted that the reasons quoted by Shri N K.Saxena, SAQ do not strictly fall within the
ambit of Para 8 (i) of Transfer Policy circulated vide HQrs Office letter No. 600/AN-
XNol XXl dated 28.03 20714, In view of the above. the DAPE recommended that it is

not , pos

[¢3]

P Ee e ~ ot byt
wie W0 accommiogate s e

yest. Therefore. on the basis of the

*Q

commendation of the DAPB. the competent authority has not acceded to the request

of Shri N.K.Saxenz. SAQ regarding transfer to Lucknow. The officer may please be
informed accordingly.

(Sanyeet)

Dy CGDA {Admin.)
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. The %PB perused the reprasentation dated 23 12 2074 @K%ar P Paul Choudhurg AC and
4
.Mn—@»m@fmcugr the service details of the officer submitted by the Administration and the
following facts were statad by the HQrs Office:-
0 shri FPaul had nct mentioned about illness of his wife and mether-in-law in his
| application dated 24.10.20%3 submitted at the time of promotion to the grade of
Accounts C
(i) s Guwanati {(Assam) and in his entire service
g nonths in Bangalore i.e. from 12.05.1989 to
3‘:’ (iit) Shri Paul has d in Kolkata for 4 years and 03 months i.e. from
w
3
1. 2 2003 to 01.0%
g 5 ] (iv) Paul 23.12.2014 and also took interview
= T 3 with Dy . CGDA (Admin.} on 09.01.2015 g nis transfer to Kolkata on
B compassionate ground. His case was under consideration but he did not wait for.the
- g I
ow c outcome and filed OA in CAT
R : , . e :
in view of the facts as brought out above by the division, after taking into cognizance the
medical papers regarding ifine f his wife and mother-in-law submitted by the officer and also
eeping in view of the fact that he is away 1 Kalkata for 08 years, the DAPB recommends
i that Shri P. Paul Choudhury, AO be posted to Main Office, PCA (Fys) Kolkata against the
¢ existing vacancy.
| \ g
«f W oLy ' //’4,1-4
1 (Anand Agrawal) {Manish ;rmﬁ.ih;} (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
2% DAPB , DAPB DAPB
A @.g
Q‘: £5 P i JtCGDA (Admuyf ’{ ,
IR Lo | 33“52‘“ /A N.Das L
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HTATAY, I8 JE@T AgIAdAS

OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
3T g AT, 9TaA, &edl S1d+11-110010

ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-172010

FAX/SPEED POST

No. AN/I1/2153/TR-42 Dated: 14.07.2015
To

1. The PCA (Fys)
10-A, Shaheed Khudiram Bose Road
Kolkata-700001.
2. The PCDA (BR)
Seema Sadak Bhawan,
Ring Road, Naraina
Delhi Cantt. 110010.

Subject: Transfer-SAOs/AOs.

In pursuant to Hon’ble CAT Guwahati Bench judgment dated 08.06.2015 in OA
No. 040/00205/2015, the Competent Authority, on the basis of the recommendation of the
DAPB, has approved the transfer as indicated below. Accordingly, the officer may be relieved of
his present duties immediately with direction to assume charge at the new office of posting.

' SI. | Name Present Posted
No. | Shri. Office i Orgn. Office Orgn.
1. P.Paul AQ 14 BRTF, | PCDA (BR) Delhi | Main Office PCA (Fys)
Choudhury, Tengavalley Cantt. ' Kolkata
AO §
2. No TA/Joining time is admissible as the transfer has been accepted on own
expense.
3. The APAR/MTPAR/No APAR Certificate (as the case may be) of the officer upto

the date of relieving may please be furnished to AN-II Section of HQrs office on priority.

4. The date of the officer’s relieffassumption of charge may please be intimated to
AN-II Section of HQrs Office by Fax. A copy of the Part-Il Office Order notifying the
relief/assumption of charge may also be forwarded to the HQrs office separately.

(Sangeet
Dy.CGDA (Adrn.i...}

ZTHTW/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25574870 S+ er=mai : ngatmin? @cgdamail.org IqETST/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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BIEA ¥/ File No. 2 7

REA® / Date...L4 [0} Bals.

N/2
No.AN/11/2153/PC-3738

- Dated: 10" July, 2015

'Reference: Preceding note.

!
s

Following facts have been brought out in connection with the request for
deferment of transfer to MO PCDA(SWC) Jaipur in respect of Shri RS Grover,

SAO:

1. He had applied for transfer to Agra, Jaipur and Jammu through Half
Yearly volunteer list — 10/2014. Consequently he has been transferred
to MO, PCDA(SWC) Jaipur vide HQrs. Letter dated 20.05.2015.

2. PERSONAL TNFORMATZON ;

3. His old aged parents are not keeping good health and require
attendance in day to day routine.
4. Fﬁ@iféiﬁ;’s F"Jﬁgw fi\' FL?}&mlﬂffzth

DAPB is of the view that since Shri RS Grover has been transferred to his
choice station based on Half Yearly Voluntary Report of 10/2014, his
request for deferment of transfer to MO, PCDA(SWC) Jaipur may not be

acceded to.

W el

(AnandAgrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

Jt.CGDA (Admin.)
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No.AN/I1/2151/PC-3738 Date: 22-07-2015
To

The CDA (AF)

West Block V, RK Puram,

Delhi — 110066.

Subject : Transfer Estt. DAD: SAO/AQOs.
Reference: CDA (AF) Delhi letter No. AN/I/27/Tr/SAQ/AQ dated 28.05.2015.

As regards to the request for deferment of transfer in respect of
Shri RS Grover, SAO to Main Office PCDA(SWC) Jaipur, it is intimated that the
request of Officer was placed before Defence Accounts Placement Board and

DAPB is of the view that since Shri RS Grover has been transferred to his choice

station based on half Yearly Voluntary Report of 10/2014, his request for

deferment of transfer to MO PCDA(SWC) Jaipur may not be acceded to.

The officer may please be informed accardingly and directed to

report to Main Office, PCDA(SWC) Jaipur immediately. No further

y

(Sangeet)
Dy. CGDA (Admin)

representation in this regard will be entertained.

SIATY/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 E-Adl/Email : hgadmin2@cgdamail.org daATST/website : http://cgda.nic.in



XA WA ] (Q'Q:f.é’z,
Jt CGDA (AND)

..

feite / Date .. LY/ 3. Zais

BIEH W/ File No..° 7

N/3
No.AN/11/2153/PC-4928

Dated: 10" July, 2015

'Reference: Preceding note.

1
!
|
3

{

Follo

wing facts have been brought out in conneetion with the request for

transfer to Vishakhapatnam in respect of Shri,V.NiégeshwaraRao, SAOQ:

1.

DO letter has been received from PCDA Bangalore recommending his
case for transfer from O/o PCA (Fys), Kolkata.
Individual has also moved his application through proper channel

simultaneously. ,
The reasons put forth in favour of such transfer have been stated to

;‘““E REONAL TNEFOR MAT LN, -

He has not applied in the half yearly volunteer report but has now
sent the application.

His is due for retirement in November 2017.

He has served for nearly 24 years out of his career span of 35 years in

Vizag only.

During June 2014 when the officer was posted as AO, GE (C) Kolkata,
PCA (Fys) had approached the O/o the CGDA with a request to cancel
the same as he is handling Administration and Accounts as in the
past one year two officers serving as SAO (AN) have proceeded on
superannuation resulting in problems. Thus the transfer order was
cancelled.

Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case, DAPB feels that his
application for transfer may be considered during half yearly transfers
based on the vacancy position and the number of volunteers in the waiting

list.

i L

1and Agrawal)
Member Member

S 4
(S.R. Rajashekar)
Chairperson

DAPB DAPB DAPB

(Manish Tripathi)
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No.AN/II/2151/PC-3175 Date: 22-07-2015

To

The PCDA
No.107, Lower Agram Post,
Bangalore — 560007.

Subject : Transfer Estt. DAD: SAO/AOs.
Reference: PCDA Banglaore DO No.MA/PCDA/BLR/Pers/2015 dated
03.02.2015 and DO No.NIL dated NIL.

As regards to the request for transfer of Shri V.Nageswara Rao,

SAO to any office at Visakhapatnam on humanitarian and medical grounds, it is
intimated that the request of Officer was placed before Defence Accounts
Placement Board and DAPB feels that the application for transfer of the Officer

may be considered during half yearly transfers based on the vacancy position

and the number of volunteers in the waiting list.

The Officer may be informed accordingly. No further representation

in this regard will be entertained.

He”

(Sangeet)
Dy. CGDA (Admin)

QTS-TW/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 S-Fa/Email : hqadmin2@cgdamail.org daATEC/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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N/6
No.AN/I1/2153/PC-4928

Dated: 10" July, 2015

' Reference: Preceding note. .

Following facts have been wrought out in connection with the request for
transfer to Guwahati in respect of Shri.Molay Ghosh, SAO:

&

Shri. Ghosh was transferred to AO GE, Bengdubi from LAO (A) Siliguri

during August 2014.
His request then to change to Guwahati/Borhar/Rangiya was not

acceded to and therefore he reported to Bengdubi on 20.10.2014.
He has brought out in his application that 5
L. PERsonamL INFORNMATZ ON

PERsoNAL TNEFORMATEON

There are 3 vacancies at Guwahati and Shri.Ghosh stands at Sl.no 6
among the volenteers to the station. He has not even completed 2 years

in the current station.

PerieNnAL TN EoR MAT 10N

DAPB is of the view that the request may be considered during transfers
based on Half Yearly Volunteer report as per inter-se seniority.

&LP‘ Ad / Agrawal)

/

e Won 2=,

(Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

| Jt.CGDA (Ad}‘\)()
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No.AN/I1/2151/PC-3515 Date:22--07-2015

To

The CDA
Rajendra Path,
Patna — 800019.

Subject : Transfer Estt. DAD: SAO/AQOs.
Reference: CDA Patna DO No.AN/I/Coord/082/R&R-XIIl dated 19.05.2015.

As regards to the request for transfer of Shri Maloy Ghosh, SAO to
Guwahati, it is intimated that the request of Officer was placed before Defence
Accounts Placement Board and DAPB is of the view that the request of Officer
may be considered during transfers based on Half Yearly Volunteer report as per

inter-se seniority.

The officer may be informed accordingly. No further
representation in this regard will be entertained.
(Sangeet)

Dy. CGDA (Admin)

q384!5l/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 é—ﬁ(ﬂ/EmaiI - hqadmin2@cgdamail.org daAT3C/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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N/2
No.AN/11/2153/PC-3738

Dated: 10" July, 2015

i Reference: Preceding note.

Following tacts brought out in the request for deferment of transfer in respect of
.Shri S.C. Das, SAO has been noted by the DAPB:

1. CDA Guwahati has brought that Shri S. C. Das has been responsible for
improving the internal audit functions of the office which has resulted into
raising huge number of IARs and MFAIs and the officer has contributed in

! streamlining work in the office. ' '

2. PERSONAL.ENRORMA ot -y
exemptlon/deferment from transfer on these grounds is permissible.

PERSONAL INCORMATZION .

3. The old and ailing parents of the officer are staying at Tezpur.

4. His date of retirement will be in the year 2027.

5. His entire career since 1990 has been under the CDA, Guwahati and he has
never served anywhere else.

6. There are no volunteers for the Shillong station as of now, if we consider

cancellation of his posting.

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB is of the view
! that if the CDA Guwahati is able to manage PAO (ORs), 58 GTC Shillong
without any SAO/AO being posted there till March’16 or till the transfers
based on Half Yearly Volunteers Report, the retention can be considered.

| g RS S ot
{AnandAgrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

|

JL.CGDA (Adifin.) 4_
A\:}

Dy thba (k)
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No.AN/Il/2151/PC-3648 Date: 22-07-2015

To

The CDA
Udayan Vihar,
Guwahati = 781171,

Subject : Transfer Estt. DAD: SAO/AOs.
Reference: CDA Guwahati DO No.CDA/Pers/2015/PK/\Vol.| dated 25.05.2015.

As regards to the request for deferment of transfer in respect of
Shri SC Das, SAO to PAO(ORs) 58 GTC Shillong, it is intimated that the request
of the Officer was placed before Defence Accounts Placement Board and DAPB
is of the view that if the CDA Guwahati is able to manage PAO(ORs) 58 GTC
Shillong without any SAO/AQO being posted there till March'16 or till the transfers

based on Half Yearly Volunteers Report, the retention can be considered.

The officer may please be informed accordingly. No further

Xoer

(Sangeet)
Dy. CGDA (Admin)

representation in this regard will be entertained.

ESSJTW/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 é-ﬁﬂ/Email - hgadmin2@cgdamail.org Jaargc/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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N/3
No.AN/11/2153/PC-3861

Dated: 10" July, 2015

Following facts have been brought out in connection with the Grievance
application of Shri. B.D. AchutaRao, Sr. Finance Officer with the IFA, COMDIS-
3, Mangalore:

1.

g R e

Shri.B.D. AchutaRao has been with the COMDIS-3 since November 2010
when he was posted there on promotion as AO.

Officer has brought out difficulties being faced because the family is
staying away from him at Bangalore.

His date of retirement is 31-5-2016 — therefore less than one year left.
tPERSONAL INFORMATION T

He is currently in the waiting list position No.14.

There are no vacancies at Bangalore.

Shri. Rao has stayed for more than 25 years in Bangalore in a career span of 35

years. Though requirements of transfer to hometown, when he is nearing

retirement are genuine, DAPB is unable to recommend his case due to non-

availability of vacancy at Bangalore. His request may be re-considered during

the half yearly transfers.

e

(Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

Jt.CGDA (Ad/még
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ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-110010

No.AN/Il/2153/PC-3861 Date: 22-07-2015

To

The IFA (Indian Coast Guard)
National Stadium complex,
New Delhi — 110001.

Subject : Transfer Estt. DAD: SAO/AQOs.
Reference: [FA (ICG) Delhi letter No.IFA/CG/07/Transfer dated 04.06.2015.

As regards to the request for transfer in respect of Shri BD Achuta
Rao, SFO to Bangalore, it is intimated that the request of Officer was placed
before Defence Accounts Placement Board and DAPB is of the view that since
Shri BD Achuta Rao, SFO has stayed for more than 25 years in Bangalore in a
career span of 35 years. Though requirements of transfer to hometown, when he
is nearing retirement are genuine, DAPB is unable to recommend his case due to
non-availability of vacancy at Bangalore. His request may be reconsidered
during the half yearly transfers.

The officer may be informed accordingly. No further representation

in this regard will be entertained. M

(Sangeet)
Dy. CGDA (Admin)

glél Y/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 %’—ﬁﬂ/Email - hgadmin2@cgdamail.org GERs| gc/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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No.AN/R/2TS3/PC-3138

Dated: 107 july, 2015

Reference: Preceding Pages

Following facts brought out by the Administration with regard to reversion of
Shri.P.S. Davkare, SAO to parent department has been noted by the DAPB:

1. Shri. Davkare is presently serving as AFA in the office of the D.G, Naval
Project, Mumbai,w.e.f 15.5.15.

2. The tenure was initially for three years but it has been extended with
the approval of the competent authorities for 4™ and 5™ years and is
likely to complete on 3.8.15.

3. His date of superannuation is 30.6.16 — thus left with less than a year
from now.

4. He has requested for posting anywhere in Mumbai only.

5. He has served at various places like Mt.Abu, Ahmadnagar, Nasik, Port
Blair, Car Nicobar, Jamnagar and Allahabad before being picked up for
deputation.

6. Earlier before proceeding on deputation he had opted for NE stations
like Agartala, Itanagar, Guwahati during August 2008 which was not
considered then and he was directed to report at PCDA (P) Allahabad,
which he has obeyed.

After considering the facts and circumstances DAPB is of the view that there
seems to be merit in his appeal. However there is no vacancy in Mumbai.

Therefore, DAPB recommends that he may be posted to MO PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

in excess due to his impending retirement.

oy
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FEDa (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
FQ : N, Member Chairperson
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
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ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-110010

FAX/SPEED POST

No. AN/Il/2153/PC-3138 Dated: 21.07.2015

To
The Director General NavaiProject (MBI)
DGNP Building
Naval Dockyard, Lion Gate,
Mumbai-400023.

Subject: Reversion from deputation in respect of Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr.AO presently serving in
DGNP Mumbai on deputation basis.

Reference: DGNP Mumbai letter No. No./54/Gen, dated 21.05.2015 enclosing application dated
15.05.2015 in respect of Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr. AO.

In this regard, the undersigned has been directed to state that the Competent Authority,
on the basis of the recommendation of the DAPB, has approved to post Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr. AO to Main
Office, PCDA (Navy), No. 1 Cooperage Road, Mumbai-400001 on his reversion from deputation.
Accordingly, Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr.AO may please be relieved from his present assignment in DGNP
Mumbai, on completion of his deputation period, with direction to report in Main Office, PCDA (Navy)
Mumbai.

2. TA and joining time is admissible as per the extant rules.

3. It is also requested that APAR/MTPAR/No MTPAR certificate (as the case may be), upto
the date of relief, in respect of Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr. AO, may please be forwarded to office of the PCDA

(P), Draupadi Ghat, Allahabad-211014.
%mf"

(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)

Copy to
1. The PCDA (P) ‘) For information and necessary action. It is requested that
Draupadi Ghat, APAR/MTPAR/No MTPAR (as the case may be ) in respect of Shri
Allahabad-211014. JL P.S.Davkare, Sr.AQ, upto date of relief may please be obtained from
DGNP Mumbai and forward the same to HQrs office on priority.
For information and necessary action. The assumption of charge of
No. 1 Cooperage Road, } Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr.AO in Main Office, PCDA (Navy) Mumbai may
Mumbai-400001. please be intimated to HQrs Office by notifying Part-Il Office Order
3. Shri P.S.Davkare, Sr.AO 3 For irformation and necessary action please.
4. |PR/Data Base/Estt Tasksj; For inormation and necessary action. /

2. ThePCDA (Navy)

o

(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)

TSP 011-25665500/55, 25674870 g-ﬁ?ﬁ/fmaii : haadmin2@cgdamail.org SETIET/website : http://cgda.nic.in
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N/16
No.AN/11/2153/CDA Chennai

Dated: 10" July, 2015

i)

Following facts have been brought out in connection with the request of CDA,
Chennai w.r.t to posting of Shri.S.B.Padmanabhan, SAO to Main office of CDA,

Chennai:

1.

Vide the DO letter written by CDA, Chennai it has been intimated that
orneSAO who is handling the Accounts Section is retiring on 31.8.2015.

For this post that is likely to fall vacant, it has been requested to post
Shri. P.B.Padmanabhan, SAO who happens to be the senior most
volunteer to the station and has also worked earlier in the O/o CDA,

Chennai.

However, Administration has brought out that Smt. Bhavani Raman,
SAO is the senior most in the volunteer list followed by Shri.
Padmanabhan. ‘-
Both these volunteers have not completed prescribed tenure of 3 years.

If posting Shri.Padmanabhan is considered, simultaneously posting Smt.
Bhavani Raman should also be considered.

. Details of the service profile and experience of Smt.Raman is not

available on record.

Currently there a one vacancy in the o/o the CDA, Chennai and another
vacancy is likely to arise on superannuation of Smt. Vijayakumari, SAO on
31.8.15. Therefore, both the volunteers (smt.Bhavani Raman, SAO and Shri.
S.B. Padmanabhan, SAQ) could be considered for posting to the O/o the CDA,
Chennai. Filling up of vacancies arising due to such transfers could be

separately considered.

4}%2%0 [+

(S.R. Rajashekar)

g -

(Manish Tripathi)

Agrawal)

Member Member Chairpersen
DAPB DAPB DAPB

t /L
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FAX/SPEED POST
No. AN/I/2153/TR-44 Dated : 22" July, 2015

To

T The PCDA(SC)
No.1, Finance Road,
Pune — 411 001.

2. The PCDA
107, Lower Agram Road,
Agram Post,
Bangaluru — 560 007.

8. The CDA,
618, Anna Salai,
Teynampet,
Chennai — 600 018.

Subject : Transfers - SAOs/AOs.

The competent authority on the basis of recommendation of DAPB has
approved the transfer as indicated below. Accordingly, the officers may be
relieved of their present duties immediately with direction to assume charge at
the new office of posting.

Sl | Name Present Posted
No
Office Orgn. Office Orgn.

1. | Smt. Bhavani PAO(ORSs) PCDA(SC) MO  CDA | CDA
Raman, Sr. AO | Arty Nasik Pune Chennai Chennai

2. | Shri SB PAO(ORs) PCDA MO  CDA  CDA
Padmanabhan, | ASC South | Bangalore Chennai Chennai
Sr.AO - Bangaluru

2. TAJjoining time will be admissible as per extant rules.

3 The APAR/MTPAR/No APAR Certificate (as the case may be) of the

officers upto the date of relieving may please be furnished to AN-II Section of
HQrs office on priority.

4. The date of the officer’s relief/assumption of charge may please be
intimated to AN-Il Section of HQrs office by fax. A copy of the Part-Il Office Order
notifying the relief/assumption of charge may also be forwarded to AN-II Section

of HQrs office separately. M

(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin)

SIATY/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 $-A/Email | hgadmin2@cgdamail.org FEwSc/website : hitp://cgda.nic.in
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No.AN/I1/2153/PC-4928

Dated: 10" July, 2015

Following facts have been brought out in connection with the request for change
of place of posting on Promotion to AO grade by Shri.Harish Kumar, AAO,

(R.N0.128):

XA E M Qg8

Jt CGDA (AND)

wie Wm0 0 H8)
/V/o H2als— ...

fo

1. Application of the AAO has been received through proper channel but
without any specific recommendation from the PCDA (WC), Chandigarh.

2. Shri. Harish Kumar, AAO was posted to DPDO, Narnaul, Haryana on
promotion to AOs grade and as the present incumbent Shri.Raj Kumar, SAO
had finished his tenure.

3. In his representation, he has stated that =
y , INFORMATTeW
he is not posted to any of his choice stations viz., Karnal, Patiala, Hissar,
Ambala or Chandigarh.

4. Journey from Narnaul to his hometown is about 10 hours.

PERSONAL. TNRBuR VAT N,

6. Officer has been at Chandigarh for more than 14 years and in Ambala (3.11

years), Meerut (5 years+), Nabha (1 Year +) and Jhajjar (3 year +)
7. There are no vacancies at any of the stations sought by the officer.

ol

Considering the facts of the case, it may not be possible to recommend his
case for immediate change in station. However, he may apply for the stations

as volunteer in the half yearly.

n Agrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
/Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

Jt.CGDA (Adm'u{ é.
4 9—!!1-

Dythpk(An)
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No. AN/I1/2153/ PC-4928 Dated: 21 .07.2015

To

1 The PCDA (WC)
Sector-9-C
Chandigarh16000¢

2 The CDA (PD)
Ayudh Path
Meerut Cantt. 25000

Subject: Promotion of AAOs to the grade of Accounts Officer. Shri Harish Kumar. AAO
{Roster No. 128)

Reference: HQrs Office promotion-cum-posting order No. AN/11/2151/DPC/AAQ to AQ/2015-
16/1 dated 20052015 and PCDA (WC) Chandigarh letter No. AN/I/1034-XLlII
dated 29.05.2015 enclosing representation dated 25.05.2015 in respect of Shr
Harish Kumar AAO (Roster No 128
It is iIntimated that request made by Shri Harish Kumar. AAO (Roster No 125) in

nis application dated 25.05.2015 regarding change of place of posting on promotion to AO's

grade nas been considered by the Defence Accounts Placement Board (DAPB). The DAPB
after considering his case recommended that it i1s not possible to change his place of posting
and opined that he may apply for the stations in the ensuing Half Yearly Volunteer List of

SAOs/AOs Therefore. on the basis of the recommendation of the DAPB. the competent

authority has not acceded to the request of Shri Harish Kumar AAQO (Roster No 128, regarding

cnange of piace of his posting from DPDO Narnaul to any office at Karnal Patiala. Hissar

Ambaia or Chandigarh on promotion to the grad‘e of Accounts Officer. The officer may please be

nformec accordingly and directed to report duty at DPDO Narnaul immediately No further

representation in this regards will be entertainec
g

(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)
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No.AN/1/2153/-PC-490
Dated: 10" July, 201

34 e

Reference: Preceding note.

The representation of Ms Veena Rani, AAO regarding change of her place o
posting from Meerut to Patiala or Chandigarh has been considered by the DAPB. The
following facts have been brought to the notice of the DAPB:-

(i) There was no vacancy available in her choice station viz. Patiala o

Chandigarh at the time of her promotion to the grade of AO.

(ii) Even now there is no vacancy at Patiala or Chandigarh and there are 23
volunteers for Chandigarh and 06 for Patiala in the Half Yearly Volunteer
- Report of 04/2015.

Ms Veena Rani has cited in her representation that
. PERSONAL _TNEOR MATION '
On perusal of the service records of
Ms Veena reveals that she has served more than 13 years in Chandigarh and 16 years
in Patiala in her career span of 33 years (approx.). Further the distance between Meerut
to Chandigarh/Patiala is not very far and there are good medical facilities available in
Meerut also. Further the DAPB finds that the transfer in the instant case has been made
as per para 9 of Transfer Policy notified vide CGDA letter No.0600/AN-X/Vol.XXI, dated

128.03.2014.

In view of the above, DAPB recommends that request of Ms Veena Rani, AAO to

change of her place of posting form Meerut to Patiala/Chandigérh may not be acceded

to.

//"’f::"’""':) | ) L=
(Anand Agrawal) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
- Member Member Chairperson
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No. AN/II/2153/ PC-4904 Dated: 21 .07.2015

0
1 The PCDA (WC)
Sector-9-C
Chandigarh16000¢
The CDA (Army)
Ayudh Path
Meerut Cantt. 250007

[N

Subject: Promotion of AAOs to “he grade of Accounts Officer: Ms. Veena Rani. AAO
{Roster No 103)

Reference: HQrs Office promotion-cum-posting order No. AN/I1/2151/DPC/AAQ to AO/2015-
16/% dated 20052015 and PCDA (WC) Chandigarh letter No. AN/I/1034-XLII
dated 29 052015 enciosing representation dated 25.05.2015 in respect of Ms
Veena Ran: AAO. A/C No 8322890 (Roster No 103)

It 1s intimated that request made by Ms Veena Rani. AAO in her application dated

25052015 regarding change of place of posting on promotion to AO's grade has been

considered by the Defence Accounts Placement Board (DAPB) The DAPB after considering

ner case opined that as per service recoras Ms Veena Rani AAO has served more than 13

years \n Chandigarh and 16 years ir Patiaia in ner career span of 33 years (approx ; Further

the distance between Meerut to Chandigarn/Patiaia is not very far and there are gooc medicat
faciities available in Meerut also The DAPB further found that the transfer in the instant case
nas been made as per para 9 of Transfer Policy notified vide CGDA letter No 0600/AN-

X Vol XXI dated 28.03.2014. Therefore on tnhe basis of the recommendation of the DAPB. the

competent authority has not acceded to the request of Ms Veena Rani, AAQO regarding change

of piace of her posting from Man Office CDA (Army) Meerut to any office at

Chandigarh/Patiala The officer may piease pe informed accordingly and directed to report to

Man Ofice CDA (Army; Meerut immeaiatei, Nc further representation in this regaras wiil be

enterained

x .

S
(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)
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Reference: Preceding note.
The case has been considered by the DAPB. The following facts have been

brought to the notice of the DAPB -
(i) Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey, AAO has been posted to AO (OF) Bhusawal
against the existing vacancy and keeping in view of his vast experience of
Factory organization.
(i) There was no volunteer for Bhusawal therefore this crucial vacancy was filled
up by posting of AAO on promotion to AQ's grade.

(i) Presently there is no volunteer for posting to Bhusawal.

Further DAPB has observed that Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey, AAO has served
mostly in Kolkata during his total service of 18 years (approx.). The grounds mentioned
by Shri Pandey in his representation are not pressing grounds to change the place of
posting recommended by the earlier DAPB. The DAPB also finds that transfer of Shri
Pandey, AAO on promotion to AQ's grade has been made és per Para 9 of Transfer
Policy notified vide CGDA letter No. 0600/AN-X/Vol.XXI, dated 28.03.2014. In view of
the above, DAPB recommends that request of Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey, AAQ to

change of his place of posting form from Bhusawal to Delhi/Allahabad/Lucknow may not

be acceded to.
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No. AN/II/2153/ PC-4938 Dated: 21 .07.2015
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*  The PCA (Fys)
10-A S K Bose Road
Kolkata-700001

2 The CIA (Fys)
10-A. S K.Bose Road
Kolkata-700001
Subject: Promotion of AAOs to the grade of Accounts Officer Shri Rakesh Kumar

Pandey AAQO (Roster No 138)

Reference: HQrs Office promotion-cum-posting order No AN/I1/2151/DPC/AAQ to AO/2015-
16/1  dated 20052015 ana CIA (Fys) Kolkata letter No. CIA/AN-
1/32/Transfer/XXXVIII. dated 26052015 enclosing representation dated
22 052015 in respect of Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey. AAO (Roster No. 138!

It I1s intimated that request made by Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey. AAC (Roster

Ne 1381 in nis application dated 22 C5 2015 regarding change of place of posting on promotion

10 AQ s grade has been considered by the Defence Accounts Placement Board (DAPB) The

DAPB after considering his case opined that as per service records Shri Rakesh Kumar

Pandey AAO has served mostly in Kolkata in nis career span of 18 years (approx.) Further the

groundas mentioned by the officer to change his place of posting on promotion to the grade of

Accounts Officer are not pressing grounds  The DAPB has further found that the transfer in the

instant case has been made as per para S of Transfer Policy notified vide CGDA ietter No

0800/AN-X/ Vol XXI dated 28 032014 Therefore on the basis of the recommendation of the

DAPB the competent authority has not acceded to the request of Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey

AAQ (Roster No 138) regarding change of place of his posting from AO (OF) Bhusawal to

DelhiAllahabad/Lucknow The officer may please be informed accordingly ana directed to

report to AO (OF) Bhusawal immediately No further representation in this regards will be

gntertained
(Sangeet)
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)
IIHFTY Pr (112566550055 25674870 3-F £mar ~qaamin2@cgdamail.org dETISC website : ntip:, /cgda.nic
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No.AN/I/2153/PC-4835

Reference: Preceding note.

The request of CDA Guwahati regarding retention of Shri Shibabrata Paul, AAO
in Main Office CDA Guwahati on promotion to AO’s grade has been considered by the
DAPB. The following facts have been brought to the notice of the DAPB:-

(i Shri Shibabrat Paul, AAO has been posted to AO GE 859 EWS Tengavalley
as a substitute of Shri Ujjal Kumar Nayek, AO on completion of 2years tenure.
(i) There was no volunteer for Tengavalley therefore substitute was provided
from AAQOs on promotion to AO’s grade. |

Presently there is no volunteer for posting to Tengavalley.

(iii)
AO GE EWS Tengavalley cannot be left vacant without providing suitable

(iv)
SAO/AO being single office headed by SAO/AOs.

(v) The officer has been in the station for more than 12 years now.
| Further it has been observed that Shri Shibabrata Paul, AAO has served_more
than 12 years in Guwahati in his career span of 19 years (approx.). The DAPB also
finds that transfer of Shri Shibabrata Paul, AAO on promotion to AO’s grade has been
‘ made as per Para 9 of Transfer Policy notified vide CGDA letter No. 0600/AN-
 X/Vol.XXI, dated 28.03.2014. In view of the above, DAPB recommends that request of
 CDA Guwahati regarding retention of Shri Shibabrata Paul, AAO in Main Office, CDA

Guwahati on promotion to AO’s grade may not be acceded to on administrative grounds

as there is urgent requirement in AO GE EWS Tengavalley.
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No. AN/I1/2153/ PC-4935 Dated: 21 .07.2015

-~
¥

The CDA
Udayan Vihar. Narang!
Guwahati-781171

Subject: Promotion of AAOs to the grade of Accounts Officer: Shri Shibabrata Paul. AAO
‘Roster No 135)

Reference: HQrs Office promotion-cum-posting order No AN/11/2151/DPC/AAQO to AQ/2015-
16/1 dated 20.05.2015 and CDA Guwahati D.O letter No. CDA/Pes/Px dated

22.05.2015

’

Fe request regarding retention of Shri Shibabrata Paul. AAO (Roster No. 135) In Main
Office  CDA Guwahati on promotion to AO's grade has been considered by the Defence
Accounts Placement Board (DAPB) The DAPB after considering his case observed that as per
service records Shri Shibabrata Pau AAC (Roster No 135) has served more than 12 years in
Guwahati in his career span of 19 years :approx.) The DAPB has further found that the
transfer 'n the nstant case has been made as per para 9 of Transfer Policy notified vide CGDA
etter No 0800/AN-X/ Vol XX| dated 28 03 2C14 Therefore. on the basis of the recommendation
of the DAPB the competent authority has not acceded to the request of retention of Shri
Shibabrata Paul AAO (Roster No 135 in Mair Office CDA Guwahati or. promoticn to the
grade of Accounts Officer It is. therefore requested to relieve Shri Shibabrata Paul AAO
{Roster No 135) immediately with direction to report duty at AO GE EWS Tengavalley No
further representation in this regards will be entertained )
/’/‘t
(Séngeeﬂ
Dy.CGDA (Admin.)
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